
  Register of active grants and subsidies as at 23 July 2021 

 
 

Funding body 

 
 

Funding program 

 
 

Project/s 

 
 

Type of funding 

 
Total 

funded 
amount 

(excl GST) 

Total Council 
contribution 
(declared in 
application) 
(excl GST) 

 

Third party 
contributions 

(excl GST) 

 

Forecast Total 
Program Cost (excl 

GST) 

 
 
Forecast completion 

date 

 
Total Funding 
Queensland 
Government 

    
 

$20,238,981 

 
 

$7,699,336 

 
 

$21,120 

 
 

$27,959,437 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

South East Queensland 
Community Stimulus Program 

 
 
Scenic Rim Community Stimulus - 
- Community and Council facilities upgrades 
- Waste facilities upgrade 
- Air conditioning upgrade/replacements at Boonah Cultural 
Centre and Vonda Youngman Community Centre 
- Carpark upgrades at Beaudesert's Selwyn Park and 
Boonah's Coronation Park 
- Enterprise Drive pavement works. 
 
Bromelton Transfer Station recycling bay construction 
Community and Cultural Centres - Air conditioning upgrade 
Carpark and access driveways upgrades at Selwyn Park 
and Coronation Park 
Beaudesert Enterprise Precinct pavement rehabilitation 
Projects are subject to final approval 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Competitive 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$3,990,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$3,990,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30/06/2024 

* Please see explanatory footnote 
 

Building our Regions Round 5 

Beaudesert Town Centre Revitalisation 
Gallery Walk Pedestrian Boulevard and Amenity 
Improvements Project Business Case 

 

Competitive 

 

$3,900,000 

 

$535,165 

 
 
 

$0 

 

$4,435,165 

 

1/09/2023 

 
Mental Health and Wellbeing 

Package 

 
Mental Health and Wellbeing one-off grant funding 
package 

 
Competitive 

 
$75,000 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$75,000 

 
30/06/2023 

 
Department of Employment Small 

Business and Training 

 
Go Local, Grow Local partnership program 
Industry and development program 

 

Allocated 

 

$200,000 

 

$0 

 

$0 

 

$200,000 

 

30/09/2022 

 

State Emergency Services 
Government Subsidy 

 

Subsidy to assist the State Emergency Services across the 
region. 

 
 

Subsidy 

 
 

$24,000 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$24,000 

 
 

30/09/2022 

 
 

ActivKIT 

 
 
EmpowerHER Hiking Program 

 
 

Competitive 

 
 

$100,000 

 
 

$20,000 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$120,000 

 
 

31/07/2022 



 
 

Funding body 

 
 

Funding program 

 
 

Project/s 

 
 

Type of funding 

 
Total 

funded 
amount 

(excl GST) 

Total Council 
contribution 
(declared in 
application) 
(excl GST) 

 

Third party 
contributions 

(excl GST) 

 

Forecast Total 
Program Cost (excl 

GST) 

 
 
Forecast completion 

date 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Queensland 
Government 

 
Skilling Queenslanders for Work - 

First Start Program 

 
Program will support 7 trainees and out of trade 
apprentices 

 

Allocated 

 

$105,000 

 

$0 

 

$0 

 

$105,000 
 

31/07/2022 

 
 
 

Regional Arts Development Fund 
(RADF) 

 

Regional arts investment through RADF helps maintain 
support for locally-driven content and activities, which in 
turn generates business opportunities, enhances cultural 
tourism, and helps to stimulate economic growth as local 
creatives are employed. 

 
 
 

Competitive 

 
 
 

$39,500 

 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 

$39,500 

 
 
 

31/07/2022 

 
Get Ready Queensland 

 
Get Ready Queensland Program 2021-22 

 
Allocated 

 
$20,360 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$20,360 

 
30/06/2022 

Department of Seniors, Disability 
Services and Aboriginal Torres 

Strait Islander Partnerships 

 

Indigenous Language program 

 

Competitive 

 

$5,000 

 

$0 

 

$0 

 

$5,000 

 

28/01/2022 

 
Building our Regions Round 4 

 
Beaudesert Enterprise Precinct Expansion 

 
Competitive 

 
$5,000,000 

 
$5,722,300 

 
$0 

 
$10,722,300 

 
1/11/2021 

 
2019 - 2020 Cycle Network Local 

Government Grants Program 

 
Cycle Network Local Government Grants Program 

 
Competitive 

 
$498,171 

 
$498,171 

 
$0 

 
$996,342 

 
31/10/2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COVID19 Works for Queensland 

 
Beaudesert Swimming Pool - lighting 
Coronation Park Boonah - painting and fencing 
Boonah Cultural Centre - upgrade control system 
Lake Moogerah Electrical Safety upgrade 
DJ Smith Memorial Park, Canungra 
Jubilee Park, Beaudesert 
Multiple Transfer Stations - access road upgrade 
Tamborine Mountain Transfer Station 
Canungra Transfer Station 
Central Landfill 
Tiny Tots Playground, Boonah 
Tamborine Memorial Park 
Libraries RFID Infrastructure Installation 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Allocated 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,180,816 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,180,816 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

31/10/2021 

Unite and Recover Community 
Stimulus Package 

(Contestable) 

 
Lake Moogerah caravan park facilities upgrade 

 
Competitive 

 
$2,028,000 

 
$120,000 

 
$0 

 
$2,148,000 

 
31/10/2021 

Unite and Recover Community 
Stimulus Package 

Footpath Connections 
Public Amenity Upgrades and Replacements 

 
Allocated 

 
$2,000,000 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$2,000,000 

 
31/10/2021 

 
Queensland Arts Showcase 

Program 

 
Arts Dinners Live and Online South West Queensland 

 
Competitive 

 
$59,860 

 
$10,950 

 
$21,120 

 
$91,930 

 
14/09/2021 

 
 

First 5 Forever 

 
Yugambeh Language Book for Children under 5 
COVID Safe Story telling resources 
Story Walk 

 
 

Competitive 

 
 

$25,550 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$25,550 

 
 

30/08/2021 



 
 

Funding body 

 
 

Funding program 

 
 

Project/s 

 
 

Type of funding 

 
Total 

funded 
amount 

(excl GST) 

Total Council 
contribution 
(declared in 
application) 
(excl GST) 

 

Third party 
contributions 

(excl GST) 

 

Forecast Total 
Program Cost (excl 

GST) 

 
 
Forecast completion 

date 

  
Queensland Destination Events 

Program - Round 1 

 
Eat Local Week / Winter Harvest Festival (over 3 years) 

 
Competitive 

 
$150,000 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$150,000 

 
30/07/2021 

 
 

State Library Grant 

 
 
Subsidy for Scenic Rim Regional Council libraries 

 
 

Allocated 

 
 

$200,474 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$200,474 

 
 
 
 

30/06/2021 
 

Transport Infrastructure 
Development Scheme 

(TIDS) 

 
Christmas Creek Rd 
Wellington Bundock Drive 
Kooralbyn Road 

 
 

Allocated 

 
 

$637,250 

 
 

$792,750 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$1,430,000 

 
 

30/06/2021 

 
Total Funding 
Queensland 
Government 

    
 

$20,238,981 

 
 

$7,699,336 

 
 

$21,120 

 
 

$27,959,437 

 

 
Total Funding 
Council of 
Mayors SEQ 
(COMSEQ) 

    
 

$635,650 

   
 

$635,650 

 

 

Council of 
Mayors SEQ 
(COMSEQ) 

 
Resilient Rivers 

 
Resilient Rivers Program - Bremmer 

 
Allocated 

 
$135,000 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$135,000 

 
31/12/2022 

 
 

Resilient Rivers 

 
Logan Stabilisation Phase 2 
Mid Logan River Stage 3 

 
 

Allocated 

 
 

$500,650 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$500,650 

 
 

31/12/2021 

Total Funded Co- 
funded 
Queensland 
Government & 
Australian 
Government 

    
 
 

$8,890,022 

 
 
 

$214,450 

 
 
 

$47,000 

 
 
 

$9,151,472 

 

  
 
 
 

Local Economic Recovery 
Program 

Upgrades to Vonda Youngman Community Centre 
Boonah Cinema Upgrade 
Upgrades to community facilities (halls) as places of refuge 
Upgrades to Binna Burra Lodge Teahouse, Campground 
and Amenities (auspice) 
Refurbish Tamborine Mountain Library 
Scenic Rim Supply Chain Capability Program 
Scenic Rim Entrepreneurial Hub Online Program 

 
 
 
 

Competitive 

 
 
 
 

$3,695,096 

 
 
 
 
Not confirmed at this 
stage 

 
 
 
 

$47,000 

 
 
 

$3,742,096 
(Does not include 

Council Contributions) 

 
 
 
 

30/06/2023 



 
 

Funding body 

 
 

Funding program 

 
 

Project/s 

 
 

Type of funding 

 
Total 

funded 
amount 

(excl GST) 

Total Council 
contribution 
(declared in 
application) 
(excl GST) 

 

Third party 
contributions 

(excl GST) 

 

Forecast Total 
Program Cost (excl 

GST) 

 
 
Forecast completion 

date 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Co-funded 
Queensland 

Government & 
Australian 

Government 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Bushfire Recovery Exceptional 
Assistance 

 
Moriarty Car Park Repairs (Completed) 
Fire Hazard Management Workshop 
Bushfire Resilience Officer (2 years) 
Community Education weed infestation /Beechmont and 
Binna Burra areas 
Small Business Support 
Upgrade Local Halls 
Eat Local Week Winter Harvest Festival 
Eat Local Week 10th Anniversary Celebration 
Creative Recovery Project - Beechmont 
Farm2Plate Exchange Conference 
Creative Recovery Project - Beechmont 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Allocated 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,275,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,275,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

31/12/2021 

 
 

Resilience and Risk Reduction 
Fund 

 
Implement Queensland Emergency Risk Management 
Framework 
Mahoney Crossing No. 2 Floodway Upgrade 
Calibration of BOM Flood Gauge 

 
 
 

Competitive 

 
 
 

$554,550 

 
 
 

$119,450 

 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 

$674,000 

 
 
 

30/06/2022 

 
 
 

Disaster Recovery Funding 
Arrangements 

 
February 2020 Heavy Rain Event 
Bushfires - Head Road (claim approved funds not received 
to date) 
December 2020 Heavy Rain Event (claim not finalised) 
March 2021 Heavy Rain Event (claim not finalised) 

 
 

Reimbursement for 
reconstruction of 
essential assets 

 
 
 

$1,165,376 

 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 

$1,165,376 

 
 
 

30/06/2022 

 
 
 
Tourism Recovery Fund for Local 

Government 
Category C 

 
Tactical Marketing Campaign 
Appointment of Tourism Recovery Officer 
Resilience Building Program 
Industry Capacity and Capability Development Program 
Refresh of www.visitscenicrim.com.au website 
Rationalisation of destination marketing structure 
Business Case for Canungra Visitor Information Centre 
Tactical Business Development 

 
 
 
 

Allocated 

 
 
 
 

$1,500,000 

 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 

$1,500,000 

 
 
 
 

31/12/2021 

 
 

Category C - Queensland 
Bushfires Community 
Development Program 

 
 
 
Community Development Officer 

 
 
 

Competitive 

 
 
 

$600,000 

 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 

$600,000 

 
 
 

30/06/2022 

 
 
 
Flexible Funding Grants Program 

 
 
 
Agri-Food and Agritourism Industry Development Program 

 
 
 

Competitive 

 
 
 

$100,000 

 
 
 

$95,000 

 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 

$195,000 

 
 
 

30/07/2021 

http://www.visitscenicrim.com.au/


 
 

Funding body 

 
 

Funding program 

 
 

Project/s 

 
 

Type of funding 

 
Total 

funded 
amount 

(excl GST) 

Total Council 
contribution 
(declared in 
application) 
(excl GST) 

 

Third party 
contributions 

(excl GST) 

 

Forecast Total 
Program Cost (excl 

GST) 

 
 
Forecast completion 

date 

Total Funded Co- 
funded 
Queensland 
Government & 
Australian 
Government 

    
 
 

$8,890,022 

 
 
 

$214,450 

 
 
 

$47,000 

 
 
 

$9,151,472 

 

Total Funding 
Australian 
Government 

    

$26,049,132 

 

$18,553,439 

  

$44,602,571 

 

 
* Please see explanatory footnote 

 
Building Better Regions Fund 

Round 4 

 

Beaudesert Town Centre Revitalisation 
Scenic Rim Smart Region Strategy 

 
 

Competitive 

 
 

$4,229,093 

 
 

$4,284,566 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$8,477,659 

 
 

9/06/2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Local Roads and Community 
Infrastructure Program 

Phase 1 Projects 
Cossart St Boonah (Walter Street to Melbourne Street) 
footpath 
Cunningham Highway (Adam Drive access road reserve to 
Charlwood Road) 
Holt Road (Hartley Road to High School) footpath 
McLauchlan Street east (Cheltenham Street to McLauchlan 
Street) footpath 
Melbourne Street (Cossart Street to Church Street) 
footpath 

 
 
 
 
 

Allocated 

 
 
 
 
 

$1,089,000 

 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 

$1,089,000 

 
 
 
 
 

31/12/2021 

Phase 2 Projects 
 
Eaglesfield Street drainage interconnection 
Alpine Terrace (White Road to existing footpath) 
Beechmont Road Stage 1 footpath (McInnes Court to 
School -partial) 
Beechmont Road Stage 2 footpath (Windabout Road to 
school) 
Boonah-Rathdowney Road footpath (Old Mount Alford 
Road to Mt French Road) 

 
 
 
 
 

Allocated 

 
 
 
 
 

$1,859,603 

 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 

$1,859,603 

 
 
 
 
 

Not Confirmed 

Phase 3 Projects 
 
Projects not due to be finalised until January 2022 

 

Allocated 

 

$2,178,106 

 

$0 

 

$0 

 

$2,178,106 

 

Not Confirmed 

 
Bridges Renewal Program Round 

5 

Hinchcliffe Bridge 
Flying Fox Creek Bridge 
Kengoon Bridge 

 
Competitive 

 
$4,775,095 

 
$4,779,095 

 
$0 

 
 

$9,554,190 

 
1/12/2022 

 
Heavy Vehicle Safety 

and Productivity Program Round 7 

 
Kerry Road Upgrade #1 
Kerry Road Upgrade #2 

 
Competitive 

 
$4,000,000 

 
$4,461,462 

 
$0 

 
 

$8,461,462 

 
30/09/2022 

 

Inland Rail Interface Program 

 
Inland Interface Project - Project delivered by Ernst and 
Young undertake 

 Funding managed 
by Australian 
Government 

   Project Phased and assessed 
by Government if to progress 

to next phase. 



 
 

Funding body 

 
 

Funding program 

 
 

Project/s 

 
 

Type of funding 

 
Total 

funded 
amount 

(excl GST) 

Total Council 
contribution 
(declared in 
application) 
(excl GST) 

 

Third party 
contributions 

(excl GST) 

 

Forecast Total 
Program Cost (excl 

GST) 

 
 
Forecast completion 

date 

 

 
Roads to Recovery Program 

2019-2024 

 
Scenic Rim Regional Council Life of program allocation 
$5,445,263 
 
Allocation for 2020-2021  
Allocation for 2021 - 2022 
 
 

 
Allocated 

 
 

 
 

$1,089,053 
$1,089,053 

 

 
 

$0 

 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 

$1,089,053 
$1,089,053 

 

 
 
 
 

30/06/2021 
30/06/2022 

Financial Assistance Grants to 
Individual local government 

bodies 2020-2021 

Identified Road Component 
General Purpose Component 

 
Subsidy 

$1,938,406 
First payment for 

2021-2022 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$1,938,406 

 
30/06/2022 

 
Regional Tourism Bushfire 

Recovery 

Name change from Popera in the Paddock to The Long 
Sunset, also change in location and date of event. 
Tamborine Mountain Festival Unplugged 

 

Competitive 

 

$175,000 

 

$0 

 

$0 

 

$175,000 

 

31/05/2022 

 
 
 
 
 
Drought Communities Programme 

Extension 

 
The Long Sunset 
Development of an Adverse Event Plan 
Drought and Resilience Coordinator 
Industry Cluster Group Program 
Land Management Workshops 
Mental Health First Aid Training 
Targeting Waterway Weeds 
Install or upgrade water tanks at rural Community Halls 
Upskilling within the Agricultural Sector 
Mt Alford Playground 

 
 
 
 
 

Allocated 

 
 
 
 
 

$1,000,000 

 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 

$0 

 
 
 
 
 

$1,000,000 

 
 
 
 
 

31/03/2022 

 
Driver Reviver Site Upgrade 

Program - Round 2 

 
Rathdowney Driver Reviver Signage 

 
Competitive 

 
$35,223 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$35,223 

 
30/11/2021 

Queensland Disaster Resilience 
Fund 

(Prepared Communities Fund) 

 
Engage Resilience Project Officer 

 
Competitive 

 
$162,000 

 
$30,000 

 
$0 

 
$192,000 

 
31/12/2021 

 
Building Better Regions Fund 

Round 3 

 
Adventure/Eco Tourism Strategy and Capability 
Development 

 
Competitive 

 
$47,500 

 
$47,500 

 
$0 

 
$95,000 

 
30/09/2021 

 
Blackspot funding 

 
Beechmont Road 

 
Competitive 

 
$982,000 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$982,000 

 
30/06/2021 

Total Funding 
Australian 
Government 

    

$26,049,132 

 

$18,553,439 

  

$44,602,571 

 

Footnote: The Building Better Regions Fund (BBRF), Round 4 guidelines stipulate the Grantee (Council) must contribute 50.11 % of the total funds for the nominated project. In this instance, Council contributions (for the 
BBRF Beaudesert Town Centre Revitalisation project) are made up of $3,750,000 of Building Our Regions (BoR) Round 5 grant funds and $460,065 of actual Council funds also as part of the BoR funding agreement. 
Therefore, the total Council contributions for the BBRF Round 4 Beaudesert Revitalisation project of $4,210,065 have derived from the BoR Round 5 of the same project. 


