

## Register of active grants and subsidies as at 23 July 2021

Funding body	Funding program	Project/s	Type of funding	Total funded amount (excl GST)	Total Council contribution (declared in application) (excl GST)	Third party contributions (excl GST)	Forecast Total Program Cost (excl GST)	Forecast completion date
Total Funding Queensland Government				\$20,238,981	\$7,699,336	\$21,120	\$27,959,437	
	South East Queensland Community Stimulus Program	Scenic Rim Community Stimulus Community and Council facilities upgrades - Waste facilities upgrade - Air conditioning upgrade/replacements at Boonah Cultural Centre and Vonda Youngman Community Centre - Carpark upgrades at Beaudesert's Selwyn Park and Boonah's Coronation Park - Enterprise Drive pavement works.  Bromelton Transfer Station recycling bay construction Community and Cultural Centres - Air conditioning upgrade Carpark and access driveways upgrades at Selwyn Park and Coronation Park Beaudesert Enterprise Precinct pavement rehabilitation Projects are subject to final approval	Competitive	\$3,990,000	\$0	\$0	\$3,990,000	30/06/2024
		Beaudesert Town Centre Revitalisation Gallery Walk Pedestrian Boulevard and Amenity Improvements Project Business Case	Competitive	\$3,900,000	\$535,165	\$0	\$4,435,165	1/09/2023
		Mental Health and Wellbeing one-off grant funding package	Competitive	\$75,000	\$0	\$0	\$75,000	30/06/2023
		Go Local, Grow Local partnership program Industry and development program	Allocated	\$200,000	\$0	\$0	\$200,000	30/09/2022
		Subsidy to assist the State Emergency Services across the region.	Subsidy	\$24,000	\$0	\$0	\$24,000	30/09/2022
	ActivKIT	EmpowerHER Hiking Program	Competitive	\$100,000	\$20,000	\$0	\$120,000	31/07/2022

Funding body	Funding program	Project/s	Type of funding	Total funded amount (excl GST)	Total Council contribution (declared in application) (excl GST)	Third party contributions (excl GST)	Forecast Total Program Cost (excl GST)	Forecast completion date
	Skilling Queenslanders for Work - First Start Program	Program will support 7 trainees and out of trade apprentices	Allocated	\$105,000	\$0	\$0	\$105,000	31/07/2022
	Regional Arts Development Fund (RADF)	Regional arts investment through RADF helps maintain support for locally-driven content and activities, which in turn generates business opportunities, enhances cultural tourism, and helps to stimulate economic growth as local creatives are employed.	Competitive	\$39,500	\$0	\$0	\$39,500	31/07/2022
Queensland	Get Ready Queensland	Get Ready Queensland Program 2021-22	Allocated	\$20,360	\$0	\$0	\$20,360	30/06/2022
Government	Department of Seniors, Disability Services and Aboriginal Torres Strait Islander Partnerships	Indigenous Language program	Competitive	\$5,000	\$0	\$0	\$5,000	28/01/2022
	Building our Regions Round 4	Beaudesert Enterprise Precinct Expansion	Competitive	\$5,000,000	\$5,722,300	\$0	\$10,722,300	1/11/2021
	2019 - 2020 Cycle Network Local Government Grants Program	Cycle Network Local Government Grants Program	Competitive	\$498,171	\$498,171	\$0	\$996,342	31/10/2021
		Beaudesert Swimming Pool - lighting Coronation Park Boonah - painting and fencing Boonah Cultural Centre - upgrade control system Lake Moogerah Electrical Safety upgrade DJ Smith Memorial Park, Canungra Jubilee Park, Beaudesert Multiple Transfer Stations - access road upgrade Tamborine Mountain Transfer Station Canungra Transfer Station Central Landfill Tiny Tots Playground, Boonah Tamborine Memorial Park Libraries RFID Infrastructure Installation	Allocated	\$1,180,816	\$0	\$0	\$1,180,816	31/10/2021
	Unite and Recover Community Stimulus Package (Contestable)	Lake Moogerah caravan park facilities upgrade	Competitive	\$2,028,000	\$120,000	\$0	\$2,148,000	31/10/2021
	Unite and Recover Community Stimulus Package	Footpath Connections Public Amenity Upgrades and Replacements	Allocated	\$2,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$2,000,000	31/10/2021
	Queensland Arts Showcase Program	Arts Dinners Live and Online South West Queensland	Competitive	\$59,860	\$10,950	\$21,120	\$91,930	14/09/2021
	First 5 Forever	Yugambeh Language Book for Children under 5 COVID Safe Story telling resources Story Walk	Competitive	\$25,550	\$0	\$0	\$25,550	30/08/2021

Funding body	Funding program	Project/s	Type of funding	Total funded amount (excl GST)	Total Council contribution (declared in application) (excl GST)	Third party contributions (excl GST)	Forecast Total Program Cost (excl GST)	Forecast completion date
	Queensland Destination Events Program - Round 1	Eat Local Week / Winter Harvest Festival (over 3 years)	Competitive	\$150,000	\$0	\$0	\$150,000	30/07/2021
	State Library Grant	Subsidy for Scenic Rim Regional Council libraries	Allocated	\$200,474	\$0	\$0	\$200,474	30/06/2021
	Transport Infrastructure Development Scheme (TIDS)	Christmas Creek Rd Wellington Bundock Drive Kooralbyn Road	Allocated	\$637,250	\$792,750	\$0	\$1,430,000	30/06/2021
Total Funding Queensland Government				\$20,238,981	\$7,699,336	\$21,120	\$27,959,437	
Total Funding Council of Mayors SEQ (COMSEQ)				\$635,650			\$635,650	
Council of	Resilient Rivers	Resilient Rivers Program - Bremmer	Allocated	\$135,000	\$0	\$0	\$135,000	31/12/2022
Mayors SEQ (COMSEQ)	Resilient Rivers	Logan Stabilisation Phase 2 Mid Logan River Stage 3	Allocated	\$500,650	\$0	\$0	\$500,650	31/12/2021
Total Funded Co- funded Queensland Government & Australian Government				\$8,890,022	\$214,450	\$47,000	\$9,151,472	
	Local Economic Recovery Program	Upgrades to Vonda Youngman Community Centre Boonah Cinema Upgrade Upgrades to community facilities (halls) as places of refuge Upgrades to Binna Burra Lodge Teahouse, Campground and Amenities (auspice) Refurbish Tamborine Mountain Library Scenic Rim Supply Chain Capability Program Scenic Rim Entrepreneurial Hub Online Program	Competitive	\$3,695,096	Not confirmed at this stage	\$47,000	\$3,742,096 (Does not include Council Contributions)	

Funding body	Funding program	Project/s	Type of funding	Total funded amount (excl GST)	Total Council contribution (declared in application) (excl GST)	Third party contributions (excl GST)	Forecast Total Program Cost (excl GST)	Forecast completion date
	Bushfire Recovery Exceptional Assistance	Moriarty Car Park Repairs (Completed) Fire Hazard Management Workshop Bushfire Resilience Officer (2 years) Community Education weed infestation /Beechmont and Binna Burra areas Small Business Support Upgrade Local Halls Eat Local Week Winter Harvest Festival Eat Local Week 10th Anniversary Celebration Creative Recovery Project - Beechmont Farm2Plate Exchange Conference Creative Recovery Project - Beechmont	Allocated	\$1,275,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,275,000	31/12/2021
Co-funded Queensland	Resilience and Risk Reduction Fund	Implement Queensland Emergency Risk Management Framework Mahoney Crossing No. 2 Floodway Upgrade Calibration of BOM Flood Gauge	Competitive	\$554,550	\$119,450	\$0	\$674,000	30/06/2022
Government & Australian Government	Disaster Recovery Funding Arrangements	February 2020 Heavy Rain Event Bushfires - Head Road (claim approved funds not received to date) December 2020 Heavy Rain Event (claim not finalised) March 2021 Heavy Rain Event (claim not finalised)	Reimbursement for reconstruction of essential assets	\$1,165,376	\$0	\$0	\$1,165,376	30/06/2022
	Tourism Recovery Fund for Local Government Category C	Tactical Marketing Campaign Appointment of Tourism Recovery Officer Resilience Building Program Industry Capacity and Capability Development Program Refresh of www.visitscenicrim.com.au website Rationalisation of destination marketing structure Business Case for Canungra Visitor Information Centre Tactical Business Development	Allocated	\$1,500,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,500,000	31/12/2021
	Category C - Queensland Bushfires Community Development Program	Community Development Officer	Competitive	\$600,000	\$0	\$0	\$600,000	30/06/2022
	Flexible Funding Grants Program	Agri-Food and Agritourism Industry Development Program	Competitive	\$100,000	\$95,000	\$0	\$195,000	30/07/2021

Funding body	Funding program	Project/s	Type of funding	Total funded amount (excl GST)	Total Council contribution (declared in application) (excl GST)	Third party contributions (excl GST)	Forecast Total Program Cost (excl GST)	Forecast completion date
Total Funded Co- funded Queensland Government & Australian Government				\$8,890,022	\$214,450	\$47,000	\$9,151,472	
Total Funding Australian Government				\$26,049,132	\$18,553,439		\$44,602,571	
		Beaudesert Town Centre Revitalisation Scenic Rim Smart Region Strategy	Competitive	\$4,229,093	\$4,284,566	\$0	\$8,477,659	9/06/2023
		Phase 1 Projects Cossart St Boonah (Walter Street to Melbourne Street) footpath Cunningham Highway (Adam Drive access road reserve to Charlwood Road) Holt Road (Hartley Road to High School) footpath McLauchlan Street east (Cheltenham Street to McLauchlan Street) footpath Melbourne Street (Cossart Street to Church Street) footpath	Allocated	\$1,089,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,089,000	31/12/2021
	Infrastructure Program	Phase 2 Projects  Eaglesfield Street drainage interconnection Alpine Terrace (White Road to existing footpath) Beechmont Road Stage 1 footpath (McInnes Court to School -partial) Beechmont Road Stage 2 footpath (Windabout Road to school) Boonah-Rathdowney Road footpath (Old Mount Alford Road to Mt French Road)	Allocated	\$1,859,603	\$0	\$0	\$1,859,603	Not Confirmed
		Phase 3 Projects  Projects not due to be finalised until January 2022	Allocated	\$2,178,106	\$0	\$0	\$2,178,106	Not Confirmed
	Bridges Renewal Program Round 5	Hinchcliffe Bridge Flying Fox Creek Bridge Kengoon Bridge	Competitive	\$4,775,095	\$4,779,095	\$0	\$9,554,190	1/12/2022
	Heavy Vehicle Safety and Productivity Program Round 7	Kerry Road Upgrade #1 Kerry Road Upgrade #2	Competitive	\$4,000,000	\$4,461,462	\$0	\$8,461,462	30/09/2022
	Inland Rail Interface Program	Inland Interface Project - Project delivered by Ernst and Young undertake		Funding managed by Australian Government				Project Phased and assessed by Government if to progress to next phase.

Funding body	Funding program	Project/s	Type of funding	Total funded amount (excl GST)	Total Council contribution (declared in application) (excl GST)	Third party contributions (excl GST)	Forecast Total Program Cost (excl GST)	Forecast completion date
	Roads to Recovery Program 2019-2024	Scenic Rim Regional Council Life of program allocation \$5,445,263	Allocated		\$0	\$0		
		Allocation for 2020-2021 Allocation for 2021 - 2022		\$1,089,053 \$1,089,053			\$1,089,053 \$1,089,053	
	Financial Assistance Grants to Individual local government bodies 2020-2021	Identified Road Component General Purpose Component	Subsidy	\$1,938,406 First payment for 2021-2022	\$0	\$0	\$1,938,406	30/06/2022
	Regional Tourism Bushfire Recovery	Name change from Popera in the Paddock to The Long Sunset, also change in location and date of event. Tamborine Mountain Festival Unplugged	Competitive	\$175,000	\$0	\$0	\$175,000	31/05/2022
	Drought Communities Programme Extension	The Long Sunset Development of an Adverse Event Plan Drought and Resilience Coordinator Industry Cluster Group Program Land Management Workshops Mental Health First Aid Training Targeting Waterway Weeds Install or upgrade water tanks at rural Community Halls Upskilling within the Agricultural Sector Mt Alford Playground	Allocated	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,000,000	31/03/2022
	Driver Reviver Site Upgrade Program - Round 2	Rathdowney Driver Reviver Signage	Competitive	\$35,223	\$0	\$0	\$35,223	30/11/2021
	Queensland Disaster Resilience Fund (Prepared Communities Fund)	Engage Resilience Project Officer	Competitive	\$162,000	\$30,000	\$0	\$192,000	31/12/2021
	Building Better Regions Fund Round 3	Adventure/Eco Tourism Strategy and Capability Development	Competitive	\$47,500	\$47,500	\$0	\$95,000	30/09/2021
	Blackspot funding	Beechmont Road	Competitive	\$982,000	\$0	\$0	\$982,000	30/06/2021
Total Funding Australian Government				\$26,049,132	\$18,553,439		\$44,602,571	

Footnote: The Building Better Regions Fund (BBRF), Round 4 guidelines stipulate the Grantee (Council) must contribute 50.11 % of the total funds for the nominated project. In this instance, Council contributions (for the BBRF Beaudesert Town Centre Revitalisation project) are made up of \$3,750,000 of Building Our Regions (BoR) Round 5 grant funds and \$460,065 of actual Council funds also as part of the BBRF Round 4 Beaudesert Revitalisation project of \$4,210,065 have derived from the BoR Round 5 of the same project.